## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

STATE OF ALASKA,	)
Plaintiff,	)
VS.	)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	No. 3:17-cv-0090-HRH
Defendant.	) ) )

## ORDER

## Order and Decree Confirming Quiet Title Act (28 U.S.C. § 2409a(e)) Disclaimer

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 2409a(e), the United States of America has filed a Quiet Title Act Disclaimer, whereby the United States of America has disclaimed any interest adverse to the claims of plaintiff State of Alaska in the submerged lands of the Knik River.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the unopposed motion for confirmation<sup>2</sup> is granted, and the said disclaimer of the United States is confirmed.

DATED at Anchorage, Alaska, this 7th day of September, 2017.

/s/ H. Russel Holland United States District Judge

<sup>1</sup>Docket No. 11.

<sup>2</sup>Docket No. 12.

Order – Order and Decree Confirming Quiet Title Act (28 U.S.C. § 2409a(e)) Disclaimer